© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2015 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 39]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 Purattasi 13, Manmadha, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2046

Part VI—Section 1

Notifications of interest to the General Public issued by Heads of Departments, Etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Variations to the Approved Master Plan for the Cuddalore Local Planning Area .. 276

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Variations to the Approved Master Plan for the Cuddalore Local Planning Area

(Roc No.307/2014/CLPA)

[G.O.(2D) No.110, Housing and Urban Development UD4(1) Department, Dated: 07-07-2015]

No. VI(1)/250/2015.

In exercise of the powers delegated to the Local Planning Authority for Reclassification streamlining procedure under Town and Country Planning Act 1971 published in *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* No.27, Part II Section-2 Page 228, dated 15th July 2009, Member Secretary, Cuddalore Local Planning Authority hereby makes the following Variation under sub-section (4) of Section 32 of Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972) to the Master Plan of Cuddalore Local Planning Area approved under the said Act and published with the Housing and Urban Development Department Notification No. II(2)/HOU/490/2006 at Page 326 of Part II—Section-2 of the *Tamil Nadu Government* Gazette, dated 20th September 2006.

VARIATIONS

In the said Master Plan in Annexure 3(1) Proposed Land use zoning.

(1) Under the heading Cuddalore Town "VI AGRICULTURAL USE ZONE"

(*i*) Under the sub-heading ward No.7 for the expression 1730pt, 1899 to 1906 before 1933 (Except 1934pt, 1935pt) 1936 to 1945 shall be substituted.

(ii) Under the heading Cuddalore Town 1(b) Mixed Use Zone.

(i) Under sub-heading ward No.7 after the expression 1908 to 1930 of 1934pt, 1935pt shall be inserted.

Cuddalore, 21st September 2015. ஆ**ரு. லோகேஷ்,** Member Secretary (Incharge), Cuddalore Local Planning Authority.